
CONTENTS 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 1 

2. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ··· ······ ....................................... · ·· ·· · · 7 

3. PRESSER LIFTER COMPONENTS ··· ··· ······ ······················ ····· ....... ······ ····· ............. ······· .. ·· 13 

4. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS ................................................. ...... ..... · ·· ·· ·· ·· 15 

5. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ................................................................... ·············· .................... ··· 17 

6. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ················· ............................ ·········· 18 

7. TENION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ···························· 19 

8. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS · ·· .......................................................................................................... 21 

9. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS .. ..... .. ......................................................................................................... 23 

10. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .... ......................................... ..... ..... ............. ..... . ......................... 27 

11. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ....................... ... ... · ····· ....... .................................................. 28 

12. ELECTRICITY COMPONENTS (1) ······· ................................... ······ .............................................. ···-- 30 

13. ELECTRICITY COMPONENTS (2) · ....................................... ····················· ······ ·············· ............ 31 

14. ELECTRICITY COMPONENTS (3) ······ · ....................................... ········ ············· ·············· ..... _ .......... ······ 32 

15. ELECTRICITY COMPONENTS (4) ...................................................................................... ······ ······· 33 

16.1903S6 -306 :NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ............... .......... 34 

17.1903S6 -306 : PRESSER LIFTER COMPONENTS · · · · · · .... ··· ··· 34 

18.1903S6 -306 : WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ............ ·············· ····· ···· 

19.1903-301: BUTTON CLAMP COMPL FOR SMALL-BUTTONS 

34 

36 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. m~~n:a~il~~ ........................................................................................................................................................ _ 

2 . .±.*dl~llit*Til~# ......................................................................................................................................................... _ 

3. ~ ffiJ!!Pt~# .................................................................................................................................................................. _ 

4. ~~~(g:i;:tJ*PJil~# ....................................................................................................................................................... . 

5. ~~il~# ...................................................................................................................................................................... . 

6. ~*'JJiJIJ!!$~ ....................................................................................................................................... ................ . 

7. Jil~$# ....... .. .............................................................................................................................................................. ,_ 

8. iZI:iil'$# ....................................................................................................................................................................... .. 

9. ~!J)fl$~ '''''"''"""""'"'''""''"''"""''"'"''"''"'''''""'"""'"'"''"'' '''"''"''"''"''""'''"'"'"'''"''"'""'"""""'"''"""'"'''""""' 

10. ~~il~# .......................................................................................................... , ................................... ..................... . 

11. II'M'1!fil~~ .. ................................................................................................................................................................. _ 

12. ~rtiJ*lft~ftf(l) ........................................................................................................................................................ .. 

13. ~tumilB1!f(2) ......................................................................................................................................................... _ 

14. ~1fi1Jm$1!f(3) ....................................................................................................................................................... _ 

15. ~1fiiJmilB1!f(4) ....................................................................................................................................................... . 

16. 190356 -30!::,.: ltff$~ ............................................................................................................................ . 

17. 19035!::,.-30!::,. : f€llliJl!P$~ .......... ... ......... .. .. .. .. .. .. ..... ..... .. .. .. .. .. .. ........... ......... .. .. .............. _ 

18. 1903St::,.-30D,.: ~~!B# ............................................................................................................................. _ 

19. 1903-301: Gjll~1:\L:$# ....................................................................................................... .. .. ............ . 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. fll.~~ll.al~~~7f/ FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 

51 

~ 

22-e 

,---~ 

I ~781 
I a-771 

74-' ~761 
I i I 
1 ~751 
I 8--791 L __ :J 

39 

-1 -

~ 1 B 

11°1[ 
'~!_,, 

16 t>20 

21 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 
3 
.: 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
II 
L! 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
!0 
21 
22 
23 
2-1 
!5 
:6 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
-I I 
42 
.13 
-1-1 
45 
46 
-17 
-18 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 
79 

* 

• 
• 

01 
02 

01 
03 

• 

-
401Sll026 
40328001 
·---· 
40301001 
40123002 
40322001 
40322002 
40322003 
............. 
40322004 
40322005 
40313001 
40312001 
40326001 
401$1 1004 
............ 
-- . .. 
----
40JS30001 
40311002 
40301002 
40112002 
11412011 
40113005 
40113002 
IOII:l<m 
40113001 
40337001 
40337002 
401Sl6001 
401SI6001 
40337003 
40337004 
403511001 
401SI1003 
401SIIOOI 
40301003 
~1Sll006 
401Sil006 
403Slt001 
403SI 1001 
403S 1100:! 
401SII003 
.WISIIOO-l 
11419001 
40122006 
40122017 
4012:!017 
40122011 
401:!2007 
40122015 
401:!2016 
40312002 
40312003 
4033000100 
4030400100 
4032800:! 
40327001 
114.1100~ 
40310001 
40301004 
40JI1004 
403~2006 
40327002 , 
403- 7003 
403:!8003 
40329001 
.U)I29001 
4032:nl# 
403SI5001 
401SJJ026 
1141300200 
1143100300 
11413003 
11427006 
114ll00-l 
114SI6001 

DESCRIPTION 
MOTOR CO\cR AS~f. 
MOTOR COVER 
SCREW 11164·40 L= II 
STOPPER 
OfL PA'-1 ASM. 
OILPA.'\ 
OIL WICK 
BED COVER PACKING A 
BED COVER PACKING B 
HINGE RUBBER 
GROUND .MARK 
FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER 
FACE PACI(lli;G 
THREAD GUIDE NO.I 
BED HINGE 
HL'>IGESTUD 
SCREW 11/64·40 L=6.5 
HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=75 
WASHER 
\;l'T~16 
SCREW 0=3.8 L=:!O 
HEAD St: PPORT BAR 
FACE COVER AS\ I 
B.-\LA. ... CE COVER 
THREAD GUIDE PLATE 
AR.\1 THREAD GUIDE B 
L-SHAPED THREAD GUIDE A 
ARM THREAD GUIDE A 
THREAD GL:IDE 
SAFETY LABEl. , I 1SMALD 
SAFETY LABeL .. 3 (SMAll). 
NUT 9/64-40 
NUT 9/64-40 
LABEL(25). 
CAUTION LABEL{25) 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 
SCREW 9•64-4! L=7 
SCREW 1116-l-40 L=IO 
TOP COVER 
S~REW 15/~HR L=7 
SCREW 15/64·28 L=7 
SCREW I 1/64-40 L=6 
SCREW I L64-40 L=6 
SCREW 1516-l 28 L=12 
SCREW9164-10 L=7 
SCREW ll iM-40 L=7.8 
THREAD CU1TER 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG D=l2.5 L=4 
RUBBER PLUG 0=12.5 L=4 
RlJBBER PLUG 0=12.5 L=4 
RCBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 
BED COVER 8 
BED COVER A 
BOBBI:\ Wl'lfDER ASM. 
BOBBI:\ \\ J"'DER SHAFT COMPL. 
\\"ASHER 
LATCH SPRI:'\G 
BOBBI:' FITT~o'\G BASIS C0\1PL. 
BOBBL'\ o, \1 SHAFT COMPL. 
BOBBrN LE\' ER 
ADJt'STISG PLAI'E 
RlBBF.R RI~G 
SPRI..'\G 

' PKESSl"R FOOT SPRJ~G 
a:smo:s 
~~GRD:G 
E.RJSG 
Rl.'BBER RL'\G 
SCitEVo 11164..4() L=4 
~ 11 '6440 L=II 
80881"\ 1HRf.AD TE\SIO~ ASM 
8088~ lHREAD JD;SIO:>; ROD ASM. 
THRE.-U> lL'I;SJOS DLSK 
CO~''ECTISG ROD SPRI"G 
THRE.-IDTESSIO~ NllT 
~'1.:1 lL 'M--40 

-2-

:1( 
t,UI 11,6-lA40-II 
*f• 
1\ltf~.H:t: 
AA 
illl!lf. 
h.f;~4f'!A 
~~f!B 

IN!~I 
till!(~ 
ootli~ 
I t;i:Hltli 
~m; 
'&it & 
tl'l:1 11 /64x40·6.5 
/\ ffj jj'(TM6 
~~~~ 
tJ,t!M6 
tUID- 3.8 t:=6.s 
xl$+4-
PI!~ 
tl~IIJi!J"•~ 
l:Hl(!f! 
:Ufli.l 
L~t:U!A 
•tU! 
tU! 
i~~~l 

i':k:~3 
.11}9 64~40 
.l!J9 64A40 
~llt(:!.5) 

H:~tf! •;r ll164x40-6 
tltJ9 64 ~-UJ-7 
*ltr 11 64~4().10 
1:\'lltli 
!Jiiif5/64x28· 7 
*ltr 15/64x28-7 
*ltfl116-lll40-6 
*11115/64~40-6 
*lHt5;64~28-12 
*ltT9164>t40-7 
tltftl /64x40-7.8 
gytl(;J 
.jilt~~ 
llll$t~ 

~~~ 
ltll$t~ 
It !I!(* 
-ltll$t~ 

~~Ji~ 
~tl<'tli'lt 
m!!(~ 
~~~~ 

:ill 
tHlk8~ 
~,'ttl<fl 
WJ~~ •*if ~~. 

JUR 

I .. .. 
1 
1 
I 
I 
I 
2 
2 
2 
I 
I 
2 
2 
2 
4 
4 
8 
4 
I 
1 
I 
1 
1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
l 
1 
I 
I 
l 
2 
2 
I 
I 
I 
3 
:! 
6 
I 
1' 
I 
I 
l 
4 
1 
I 
3 
2 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

1 
I 
3 
I 
1 
2 
1 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Administrator
附注
805869



23 

38 

22-e 

,---~ 

I . 861 
I ._85 I 

8t-j $:- s4 : 
l <f.-83 I 
I &-- 82 I L __ .J 

-3-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~} tt:WI ~RJfll:-% DESCRIPTION ~f1:t.f(f; JT.I:tl: 

MOTOR COVER AS\f lt!.~~'llPi~\11 I 

2 MOTOR COVER rli!J'Illl I 

3 401Sll026 SCREW 11/64-40 L= 11 •n ll/64x~ L=ll 4 

4 40328001 STOPPER a:r 4 

5 OILPANASM. M!Ulft: 
6 40301001 OIL PAN IllS. 

7 40123002 OIL WICK ii!ll 
8 40322001 BED COVER PACKING A llll~A 

9 40322002 BED COVER PACKING B ir:lii~B 

10 40322003 HL-.;'GE RUBBER l'2ilUJl 2 
11 GROL'l'o'D MARK Jt!lti;ii!. 2 

12 40322004 FRAME St. 'PPORT RCBBER aft~ 2 

13 

14 40313001 THREAD GOlDE ~0.1 l'}i:UUi 

15 40312001 BED HINGE l'21Ui 2 

16 40326001 HINGESTIJD l2il•tt 2 

17 401511004 SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 .iJIIJ6.SX~.5 2 

18 HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=75 t.lt.tJM6 ~ 

19 WASHER ... ~ 

20 NUTM6 •r.JM6 8 

21 403530001 SCREW 0=3.8 L=20 iltJ 0=3.!! L=~O 4 

22 40311002 HEAD SUPPORT BAR x .. w 
23 40301017 FACE COVER ASM Pti~ 

24 40112002 BALANCE COVER ~~11/itf' Ill 
25 11412011 THREAD GUIDE PLATE H~~ 

26 40113005 ARM THREAD GUIDE B .i.:U:~~J 

27 40113002 L-SHAPED THREAD GUIDE A L~~~A 

28 10113004 ARM THREAD GUIDE A ~~!;J! 

29 40113001 THREAD GUIDE ~~ 

30 01 40337001 SAFETY LABEL,. !(SMALL) ~·H;;AAtt 

31 02 40337002 SAFETY LABEL., 3(SMALL) 1-e~*'i~3 

32 4015!6001 NUT9/64-40 t'J(HJ: 9/64x40 

33 401516001 NUT9/64-40 t'J(f.} 9/64x40 

34 01 40337003 LABEL. (25) *F~(25) 

35 03 40337004 CALTION LABEL (25) lt:~ft;~ 

36 403511001 SCREW 11/64-40 L=6. iltfll/64x40 L=6 I 

37 403511003 SCREW 9-64-40 L=7. il~r 9-64x40 L=7 2 

38 401511001 SCREW 11/64-40 L=lO. t.Uf 11164x40 L=lO 2 

39 40301018 TOP COVER I·. >:I~ 
40 401Sil006 SCREW 1~/64-28 L=7. tUJ 15/64x:l8 L="/ 1 

41 401$11006 SCREW 15/64-28 L=7. t~n 15/64x28 L=7 I 

42 403511001 SCREW 11/64-40 L=6. iltr ll/64x40 L=6 3 

43 403511001 SCREW 11/64-40 L=6. tltr ll/64x40 L=6 2 

44 403Sll002 SCREW 15/64-28 L=l2. •n Jst64x2SL=J2 6 

45 401511003 SCREW 9/64-40 L=7. tltr 9/64x40 L=7 

-4-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



23 

38 

,,-e 

~-----, 

I ~ 86 1 
I ._85 I 

8t-l ~84 I lt83: 
I 82 I L __ _j 

-5 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J¥&;1 ":). rU¥ 0ill14-B- DESCRIPTION ~flfilffJ; ffl:jl 

46 401$11~ SCREW! 1/64-40 L=7.8 tJKHI1164X40 L=7.8 

47 11419001 THREAD COTTER !J1~n I 

48 40122006 RLBBER PLUG ~!&~ 2 

49 40122017 RL BBER PLUG D= 12.5 L=4 It~* 1 

50 40122017 RL'BBER PLUG D=l2.5 L=4 till&~ 3 

51 40122017 RL'BBER PLLG D• 12.5 L=4 ll~* 
52 40122007 RUBBER PLUG Ill&~ I 

53 40122015 RUBBER PLUG !i)Jil.:g 3 
54 40122016 RUBBER PLUG ~l!!t~ 2 

55 40312002 BEDCOVERB J~~f!iB 

56 ~0312003 BED COVER A lil::,ti.(A 
57 4033000100 BOBBI:-l WL~DER AS~t f,~tl(~ 

58 E-Rn.:G4 H~ 

59 BT\\ BEARI~G SPACER t'll!ll 

60 BOBBL'I\ -PRING tf.l.tr.~ik 

61 BTW SPRI:\G W.'lii 
62 BTWBASE !'! 
63 BTW CAM PLATE t:;!t1& 

64 BTWSIIAFf ~;g~ 

65 BTW LEVER SHAFT ~i!J!i:l 

66 BTWLEVER UtHif 

67 SCREW tnr 
68 WASHER 4.5xl0x0.8 ~Jt 

69 BTW BASE SHAFf tJHlA!{·"r.~ 

70 BTWBEARING ~"' 2 

71 BTW SIIAT BASE tj~ ~ ~ rJJ 1111 t!ti 
72 BTWSPACER #l;t\~"1'-

73 BTW CAM LEVER ~#H<-), 

74 SCREW M5L=5 ~H 

75 BTWWHEEL t't~fti4Jtll I 

76 SCREW M4x8 t't ~ fti 4/J.Jli *31 tJ 2 

77 BTW TORSION SPRING ~it 

78 BTW WIIEEL RUBBER OJ~~ 

79 RETAINING RING lf\Jj- I 

80 401511026 SCREWII/64-40 L=l I *.3!tflll64x40 L= II 3 

81 1141300200 BOBBL'J THREAD TENSION ASM ik'Wn~·,., 1 

82 ll4SI6001 NUT 11/64~0 t.l GJ: ll/64x40 l 

83 I J.;Uf00300 BOBBL"\ THREAD TENSION ROD ASM wa~ff:l\1! I 

84 11413003 THREAD TE:"'SION DISK )IC~t.t 2 

85 11427006 CO~:-:ECTTNG ROD SPRING IJitUt 

86 11411~ THREAD TE:'>ISION NUT i~UUI\l:~ 1 

87 40322014 RUBBER PLUG ~~1l 2 

-6-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 . .:E*6J,Clt*Tli~7t I MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS 

/ 
~~ 

(
. / ~\ 

( ~: 
' \~/)( v· v/j 

37 

74 

1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



rt:~ 1:1:~ 0 nlf'l:% DESCRIPTION ~1'1:f,:f{j\ m. 
I 40312tKl5 \lAIN SHAH SLIT PLATE J: 4UI <tl ~ <0: l,t..fli 
2 40302001 \lAIN SHAFT l:tth 
3 40303003 MAl~ SIII\FT BCSHL ... G. FROST 1:$\tuiH~ 
4 40303004 :'>1AIN SHAFT .BUSHil'G, MIDDLE r~liH~ 
5 40312006 SL~SOR 1:-.ISTALLL'\G BASE f~li~ll);~ff.i 
6 403260(".; H.-\..\o1J PULLEY SHArf l"~i!lliiJ~il 
7 40325001 HA~ PULLEY GEAR A f.~fMJ$Wt*itM 
8 40325002 H \.'D Pl LLFY GEAR B f-~f~4Jtlill.j~B 
9 4033l001 \lAD~ MOTOR rt! 411-IL 
10 COUPI.Jl"G $1-fr:c? 
II 01 40110001 COL').IER \\EIGHT -¥lr:t.k 
12 02 COUNTER WEIGHT '1'-ltii.k 
13 .WI2S003 1\EEDI E ROD CRA'o;K WASHER ~Uf 1111 flli-tlHftl 
14 01 -101 'S00100 -~"K BALA,'o;Cf: 65~ _.- ~~.Mlii1:1~IDf'f: _ 
!5 40 J31«)(1,lfkl-c= rHREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 
16 4iu oStA.•2 THREAD T MU::-l P CRA '1< tlt£11lili'i 
17 40 I S .30()()4 LEFTSCRE\\ ~.f~lllrflli~tr 
18 807003 loOt::F.DLE BliSHISG tHfllllli'itltl 
19 B0/002 :EEDLEDRIVI:"G LEVER BEARTNG i1ltf 
20 40104001 NEEDLE ROD CRA"K tHfrllJM 
21 40105001 l'."EEDLE B >.R CRA.'-'K ROD U H llh li'iiitlHf 
22 02 LI"-'K lliREAD '[o\KE-L'P Ye~ tlll llli.iHT~~ 
23 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER C0\1PL tl~H 
24 :-;J:EDLE BAR CR.>,Jo.'K ti'HrllJM 
25 THREAD 1AKE-U P CRA:\K ~tJ( llllfili 
26 :"FEDLF BL:SHI:'G i&H 
27 1\EF.DU. DRI\'1'-G I.E\ ER BF.-\Iill'G iKt:t 
28 LEFT SCREW U+tllllfilit'l!H 
29 !\F.EDLE BAR CRA.' K ROD H~l rlllfiliii~H 
30 BALAJ\CE CRA~K PI:-< ~!.l(lllr Mi¥'1 
3 1 01 40 126003 BALANCE CRM K Pit\ fltt: rllr fiiHI'i 
32 401SJ3001 SCRE\\ 15,6-1-28 L=14 !JH15.&h28-14 
33 401513002 SCREW 9132-28 L=16.5 t.'tltf9/32x28-I 6.5 
34 01 40 1SII0tl SCREW 114-40 L=4.5 ~tr l 14x40-4.5 
35 401515002 SCREW 1/4-40 L--6 fl!HI'4x40- 6 
36 40 15 11013 SCREW 15/64-28 L= l l ~H 15/64x28-ll 
37 40308001 THRUSl COLLAR ASM.D=14 72 'W=I2 ~-38 B03004 UPPER SHAFT REAR BEARING J:. ti1J Jjj ~I I~ 
39 SIIOO I SCREW M6L=6 tlUM6-6 :! 
40 $10012 SCRE\\ M6XI6 t:UJM6-16 2 
41 .. 
42 
43 
44 
45 305511001 SCREW II 64-40 L= 14 tlH 11;64X40-14 
46 
47 403SI1003 llA:'\DWHEE1 SETSCREW 
48 40337005 RF.VOLVI'\G DIRECTIO~ LABEL 
49 -10311003 PULLEY 
50 ~3:!700:. SPRI:'G 
51 1'0300:! SI'RI:-;G PL'\ 4:\14 
52 403SISOO:! SCREW II 64-40 L=2 II ~ .. 
53 403SIS002 SCREW II 64-40 L=2 8 2 
54 30522010 RUBBER RI'\G I 
55 03 40102002 llo"EEDLE BAR I 
56 04 ~~ ,. li.CEDLEBAR 
57 4010300- :EEDLE ROD METAL 
58 .;<)103008 ~~ROD~~~ffTAL 

59 03 40113006 !'\TIDL£ BAR 1lfREAD Gl.1DE ... ~~ 
60 01 "tED E 8.- R lliREADGl.:IDE 
61 ' E!lU. B.~ C0"'~G ASM 
62 4010:00: 1\"EEI>U. BAR CL~1P 
63 .;{)ISIIOI4 SCRFilo =-S 
64 - 310900:! 
65 02 40.H7001 
66 05 4031700: 
67 06 4011-001 
68 04 4031-~ 

69 03 ~ ISI1005 ~~.5 

70 03 401SI1015 ~~ 

71 04 
72 40335001 GWHEEL 
73 IIJSI;{)OI 2 
74 02 
75 • 

- 8 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. ~tifiiatt*f-ftfHt I MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS 
·~JU F I900W(;J,ffl~,Ji;~)~9tlfCM.(l) 

48~ 
47~ 

- 9-

1 0 4 0 

/ 
/ 

/ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*~ tl.:fA~ 0i1J f1>% DESCRIPTION ~f'l:iJ;f$ mJB 
1 

2 40302001 MAJ::\T SHAFf J:!tlh I 

3 4030300lS MAIN SHAFT BUSHTNG.FRONT Hill nu 4lll • ~ 1 

4 40303011 ~L~ SHAFf BUSHTNG.MIDDLE L !tlh .p !tlh* ~ 1 

5 

6 40326004 H.\.."\.L) PULLEY SHAFT =f~W4114lll 1 

7 40325001 HA'-TI PULLEY GEAR A ¥~W4114Ur~~A 1 

8 40325002 HA.."\.1) PULLEY GEAR B ¥~1li4J~h*~B I 

9 40333001 ~l-\IN MOTOR ~7;1Jm 1 

10 COL'PU~G i'tsfi~ 1 

I I 40310004 COl'. ITER WEIGHT 'flij.lj.; 1 

12 

13 40328017 l\CEDLE ROD CR.~KK WASHER ttHIIIHili~~ I 

14 4033800200 ~'K BAL\..,'"EC ~SM. tl ~Ill! ~YH~ffi. 'f!l: I 

L5 4033S003 THRE~D TAKE-UP LEVER tl~ff 

16 40305012 THREAD TAKE-L"P C'RAl'\li: tt!ttl!Jfiti 1 

17 403530011 LEFT SCREW tnr 1 

I8 40324005 NEEDLE BUSHr\G $.1{* 1 

I9 40324007 NEEDLE BUSHJNG ~fft!i* 1 

20 40304008 NEEDLE ROD CRANK ttffll!ltR l 

21 40305011 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD tUf llil Mit lt it ff I 

22 40303014 .itff.£: 

23 40313008 i:t~u 

24 40324006 NEEDLE BUSHING ~· 1 

25 40322025 WASHER !fM:~V\· 2 

26 40324008 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING ~'tt~lv~ 2 

27 40308007 THEUST COLLAR ASM ~~ I 

28 403Sl4007 SCREW ~lrll~U 2 

29 40324006 BEARING Hlltfibifi: < 1'111) 1 

30 40324003 BEARING J: flit flit* <Fn) 
31 40326013 BALANCE CRANK PIN ~~IfflWilf!l 

32 401Sl3001 SCREW 15/64-28 L= 14 ~n 15/64-281=14 I 

33 401S13002 SCREW 9/32-28 L=l6.5 ~lJ9/32-28 I= 16.5 I 

34 401511011 SCREW l/4-40 L=4.5 ~H 1/4-40 1=4.5 1 

35 4015151102 SCREW 114-40 L=6 ~H 1/4-40 1=6 1 

36 403513010 SCREW M6 L=12 !1\.'-ti M6 L=l2 t 

37 403Sl-l005 SCREW M6L=8 ~HM6L=8 4 

38 B0300.. t;PPER SHAFT REAR BEARING J:~hFw~hjf( I 

39 511001 SCREWM6L=6 ~UM6L=6 2 

40 SIOOI2 SCREW M6 L=l6 ~UM6L=I6 2 

41 

42 

- 10-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. ±*di~ttff$~ I MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS 
·~ffl~ 1900W(:Jd'$Jt;»Jl) ~~lj{L ~(2) 

48~ 
47~ ~-,...., 

-11-

1 0 40 

/ 
/ 

/ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J-f-l} tt'¥ ~H1Jf1= ~- DESCRIJYI'ION '4=ft~~ ffi:rt 

43 

44 

45 305S 1 ](()J SCREW 11/64-40 L=l4 iltfl II~ 1=1~ 4 

46 

47 403Sll003 HA~D~ELSETSCREW 1'-~L'illi!~U 

48 40337005 R.l:.\'OLVING DIRECTION LABEL f-~MtttiHinl~ll$ 

49 40311003 PULLl:.Y 'f.~ 

50 40327004 SPRI~G ~Ht 

51 P03002 SPRING PIX 4Xl4 ~1iil'l I 

52 403$15002 SCREW 11/M-ro L=2_8 tlt1 11/64-40 L=2.8 2 

53 403$15002 SCREW ll/6l-40 L=::! .~ r~n 11/64-40 L=2.s 2 

54 305::!2010 RUBBER RJNG ~~lit~ 

55 40302QQ.8_ j... 1'\'EEDI.£ BAR ttn 
56 

57 40303015 NEEDLE ROD METAL Hff t:~ 
58 40303016 ~cEDLE ROD LOWER METAL HWr~ 

59 40313002 :'liEEDLE BAR THRE-\D GUIDE u~If. 

60 NEEDLE BAR THRE-\D GUIDE utut; 
61 NEEDLE BAR CO:\;o.."EcnNG ASM. fHl i¥ !t rtHt 
62 40104002 NEEDLE BAR CLA.\.1P 

63 401Sll004 SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 •n 9/6+-ro l=6 

64 40109002 SQUARE BLOCK m~ 

65 2 40317001 NEEDLE DPX5# 11 .fllH Ill' 

66 40317002 NEEDLE DPX5#14 -litH 14# 

67 40117001 NEEDLE DPX5#16 -litH 16# 

68 40317004 'ffiEDLE DPX17#19 .f!LH 19z:: 

69 401Sl7005 SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 tltr 3132-56 ~.5 

70 401$11015 SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 tnr 1/8-44 L=2.9 

71 SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 t.ur 1/8-44 L=4.s I 

72 40335001 BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL tHJH~~~ I 

73 114514001 SCREW 11/64-40 L=l5.5 t:41t1 11/64-40 L=l5.5 2 

-12-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Administrator
附注
40302015



3. JSU$~ I PRESSER LIFTER COMPONENTS 

49 

53 

1 5 

27 

30 · 31 

32 

28 

-13-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Jf. s· tl:i!t ~~11*-t} DESCRIPTIO~ ~f'fil~ fflf,} 

I 01 ~33(100£ PRES'\ER UJ-TL'\G SOLE.'\010 ASM. l1i #litfi-'R i'Lt:ltHHIHt 
2 40312007 LOWERI'\G FOOT f~l.:tiH 
3 40305001 LOWERI'\G -\R.\.1 t~lriiiiJM 
4 40312008 CONNE('TI';G LINK ~~H 
5 40326005 CO:-.':>."EC"Tr."G SHAFf ~!lHlb 
6 01 40312009 RETUR~' SPRNG HOOK ft!J.l4-J 
7 40312010 U'\'KD ~!ttliD 

R 01 40312011 SOl.EI:OlD LL'\'K ~!:JUttHf 
9 40312012 ll''K B ~~HB 
10 40312013 U''KC ~~HC 
II 4031201: ID'KA afiHFA 
12 02 PRESSER UFJT.'\G CYLL"'DER ASM. I (~Jjll f'l' 
13 AIR C"ll.L'\'DER ~if: 
14 El.BO\\ t: aox 6xM5 ~~tX{'f'(M5 

15 40312015 PRESSER SE.'."SSR. SUI f~ z;IJ JHf tli 
16 40312!1 6 SE.'SOR~G PLATE fit~~~ ;•t 1/,( 
17 4033005 PHOTO SE."'SOR ttt~ff,'~~ 
18 01 40351101 seRE\\ ] ~t=6 !Ufll i6oh40-6 
19 01 403530002 on. Pl.'MP Sl.;l'I'ORT t!IJf;tti:H: 
20 40105007 COl\~cCilNG AR.:.'\1 itltff 
2 1 *01 ~312017 STOPPER Rl."BBER SET WASHER !i: l'l' tt II'.<~ Jt 
22 01 40327005 5PRI!'G tt• 
23 01 40326006 ~IAG~CT PI!' f!!.ilfijii'!H 
24 40326007 SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT i!Hf$8 2 
25 401516002 NUT 15'64·28 
26 or 30527009 PIN 2 
27 401520014 HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H=3.9 
28 401S20010 HINGE SCREW 0=7.94 11=6 
29 401011006 THRUST COLLAR ASM. 0=7.94 W=l 2 
30 01 401S20002 HThiGE SCREW 0=8 H=3.4 .; 

31 02 401S20003 Hlii\GE SCREW 0=8 H=3.4 3 

32 401S20009 HINGE SCREW 0=10 H=4 2 

33 501027 SCREWM3x12 
34 02 CYLINDER PUSHING PLATE 

35 02 PIN 
36 505030 SCREW M6 L=18 !l'f!~M6x8 

37 SU~IJO SCREW M6 L=l8 ~HM6xl8 

38 .+u3S 13001 STuD ~tt= 
39 401514001 SCREW 15,64-28 L=8 wn l5;64x28-8 2 
40 01 401511004 SCRCW 11/64-40 L=7.8 t:ll:fll /64,.40-7.8 2 
41 01 409$11022 SCREW 15/64-28 L=l2 ~t115/64x28-12 4 
42 401511~ SCREW ll/64-40 L=7.8 ~H I I/64x40-7.8 2 
43 OJ 40228014 WASHER 5.6xl2x0.8 ~~~ 2 

44 *OJ 4032200900 PRLSSbR LIFTING STOPPER RUBBER ~~moll\ 
45 02 SCR1 \\ M6 L=16 ~f!M616 2 
46 02 liL"< iE SCREW D=8 H=3.2 ~liUUTD=8. H=3.2 I 

47 02 SCIH \\ 15 64-28 L=12 ~Uf15.64x28-12 2 
48 02 NUT ~f.j: l 
49 02 E-RI:\G 6 -r.~ 2 

50 02 SCREW 15,64-28 L=7 *'-W5/64x28-7 3 
51 40312'019 PLATE *'-~u{ak4~ 
52 401Sll00£ SCREW 11164-40 L=7.8 ~H J5/64x28-7.R 2 

53 02 Pl..AJ'E ~ir~W~ 
54 02 CYLL,'DER BASE A niu~tliA 

55 02 CYL~'DER BASE B j'(1J:Jii;~B 

56 * 001~ Rt:BBER RT"G ~~~~~ 

- 14-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. jlft~i;f]$illft!Ht I SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS 

~55 

/ 
/ 36 60 

/ 

( 

49 

~ 

-15-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J¥~} i:I:M ihil11:~ DESCRIPTION '+f!ftliJ\ m.;: 
403~5003 OSCILLATOR ~~~~~.$111 

2 • 4031S00500 SHUTTLE ASM. ii'H1l~~li1' 
3 • 40316001 SHUTTLE il'ttfHU 
4 40103011 SHUTTLE NEEDLE OUTER RING i!'Hfl!4HHH·t 
5 40112092 SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE itt~ if~ if} IIi ti I 

6 • 40323002 SHUTTLE ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT ift~ftll{U I 

7 • 40151104'2 SCREW 9 6+40 L=4 ~H964x40·4 2 
8 401- 10 WASHER 9.SXI4.8X2.6 ~~~ 
9 • 40123()02 OIL WICK llll!l! 
10 SHL!TTLE OIL FELT. A ftllfS~A 2 

II 40121002 VL"''t1. PIPE fth~ 
12 SHUTTLE OIL FELT. B ftk &'iB 
13 4032 IX~'ER HOOK PRESSER ASM. RitPHt 2 

14 40327007 C\"'I.'"ER HOOK PRESSER SPRL'\G ~-~~· 2 

15 401290JI E-lm\G 3 r.·• 2 

16 " 40123002 Oll.\\1~ llb!lt 
17 • 40312021 0 CE lHROCGH 00.. FELT PRESSER MfMli~ 
18 • 401Sll023 SCRE\\ ~3~-56 L=3' tUf3l32x56-3.5 2 

19 * 4012100~ OIL TI..'BE !lift 
20 40328005 ~ml 

2 1 4011204300 CYUNDER ~RM CAP f\l('l.t ~t 
22 40126017 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRC\lG PL'I; 5\t~\n 
23 40127015 HOOK CO\'ER PRESSER SPR~G A llifif(A 

24 ..1Q.!. 2_7ill_L HOOK CO\ ER PRESSER SPRL'iG B lli eLB 
25 40 103012 LOWER SHAFT REAR MET:-\1. i!!!U I 

26 40102004 LOWER SHAfTGEARAAS~I. ~lU 3 

27 03 BEARING (A) tii.A 3 

28 03 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARL"\G B tillftB 3 

29 03 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARL"\G C ttl! ~ftC 3 

30 03 807011 BEARING (D) Wl-*D 
31 40128011 LOWER SHAfT THRUST WASHER ~~~~ 
32 401ll!006 DRIVERASM. in ffllll! ~ f$ ft 
33 40llb503 SHUTTLE DRIVER iftffl!JI!~zt 
34 40IS '3015 SCREW 3/16-28 L=l2.0 t.IH3116,28- 12 

35 02 .W12~012 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRL'IG ittMll:$f.liil~ 
36 01 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING (F TYPE) F~ il't t1l I: f:tll ~ ?ii Pi 
37 01 AUXILIARY SHUTTLE RACE SPRING il't t!l :NH1fi IIJJ Tli iHi 
38 04 4011 501 IN!\'ER HOOK lit ttl~ 
39 OS SHUTTLE lit t!l.C.• 
40 4012601~ SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFf lit t!l W. ~ I~·UI tt 
41 401180().4 BOBBIN t]t!:J<j.q 
42 c::§ll §::::> BOBBIN CASE ASM (RACING PREYER r~~~~ 
43 40108005 THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=8 t"IIGI 
44 4030800~ THRUST COLLAR ~:'lim 
45 THRUSTCOLLARASM. D=12 W=IO t':l m1 ~1H'I: 1 

46 305514001 SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 t:«HIJ/64x40-4.5 2 

47 401SI6011 l" L.'T I , 4-40 Q! 1:~ 1 /4x40 

48 HOSOII E-RL"\G 9 ~-w 
49 401512002 HI~GE SCREW D=8 H=J0.2 1Jdiit'-tfD=8 H= 10.2 I 

50 40ISII<C3 SCIU:"W 3 32-56 L=3.5 t:«U 11132x56-3.S 2 

51 4015 II a:!.! SCREW II 64-40 L=4.3 tJU 11164~40-4.3 
52 SCREW 11,64-40 L=7.8 t:ltfl5/64x40-7.8 

53 SCRE\\ 15 64-28 L=ll.5 tlHlS/64x28-li.S 

54 tl ~ f 1 5164x28·8 2 

55 t:ltf J 1164x40-10.5 2 
56 OS m~~c 
57 01 1::\~"ER HOOK PRESSER ASM .. A iftf'l£f•A 
58 06 J::\"),."ER HOOK PRESSER ASM .. B iftf'!£f·B 
59 403 OSCD..LUING ECCE.,TRJC SHAFT W.;~JZ:tHf 

60 CRA.'"'K ROD lllltRtsHf 

-16-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Administrator
附注
4011801200



5. iltl$;t I WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

}f y. itt¥- 0nH4% DESCRIPTION ~1'1:~~ ffl!d: 
I 40112036 WIPER CONNECTil"G LINK lftft.iUfHF 

2 40112039 WIPER CONNECTLNG PLATE fftfl'it~~JiJS-bX 

3 40127011 SPRING ~1£14' 

4 40122012 OILSHLELD CAP tJ'IM~ 

5 4011203700 WIPER CONNECITNG ARM ASM. ift~ili~t!i 

6 40108003 SNAP RING ~--~ 

7 Ol WIPERASM. n:l'ft 

8 02 4011202400 WIPERASM. ~Vf 

9 40112040 WIPER BASE PLATE tl'tR:ta~~ 

10 401S20015 WIPER CONNECTING SCREW t~HY~!~~tr 

II 40108002 RETAI1\1NG RING 4.7 -f.j.!i 2 

12 40IS20011 HINGE SCREW 0=5.3 H=2.2 ~iU'MUD=5.3, H=2.2 

13 401S20016 HINGE SCREW 0=6.35 H=2.1 ~'f4t.HI~TD=6.35, ll-2.1 

14 401Sll004 SCREW 11164-40 L=7.8 ~1JII/64x40-7.8 

- 17-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

9 
10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

~~!lftll~ I TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS 

¥£ffl1f. 0 nH4 ~~- DESCRIPTJON 

40312022 STOPPER 
40327008 CONNECTING BAR 
40312023 TENSION RELEASE LlNK 
40312024 TENSION RELEASE ADJUSTING AEM 
4011203 1 TENSION RELF.ASE BAR 
40112032 THREAD TENSION ARM 
40327009 PRESSURE SPRL"'G 
40128021 WASHER 4.8X 11.5X2 

01 4013100300 SECOND THREAD TENSION ASM. 
02 TENSION CONTROLLER N0.2 ASM. 

40126009 SECOND THREAD TENSION ROD 
401S15005 40Js!t • \.<;CREW 9/64-40 L=5.9 
40103010 ~ '-3c v THREAD TENSION ROD, LARGE 
40112028 4=CI1ZaLi THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 
40127007 401Z-100] THREADTAKE-UPSPRING 
40127007 £toll..ltl01 TAKE-UP SPRING (HEAVY) 
40127008 'telL ,o.,tTHREAD TENSION SPRING 
40127008 ~lt. 1•0f TENSION SPRL"'G 
40111004 qDifiOOif. THREADTENSTONNUT 
40112029 'i'OIIUJtq ROTATING STOPPER 
40112026 ~ IIU) l.. 6 THREAD TENSION DISK 
40112027 lte Jfl.O 1.1 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 
40126007 ~\ t6001 TENSION RELEASE PIN 
401S30015~IS lllOIJ"SUSPENSION SCREW 
402S200 1840 ti l..OOllJTNGE SCREW 0=5.3 H=2.2 
403S2000 I lf'li3S"l..D001HINGE SCREW 
401S20014 'tei.U.OOIIfiiTNGE SCERW 0=6.35 H=3.9 
403S20002 tt-OHU>Jal.iiNGE SCREW 0=6.35 H=4.8 
401S30010 'f-OI.S)OO(DSCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
401 S 11040 4(-0 tsl t 0 'fQSCREW 9/64-40 L=5 
40 IS II 004 1f4 f.J" UOO'tSCREW 
401514001 lfolJ"(4fO"(SCREW 15/64-28 L"'l8 
401Sl6004 "ttlSibOIJif'Wr 3/16-28 
40228014 t42..l~O~WASHER 6.5Xl1Xl 

-18-

~29 

~1 

8 Jt 31 

33-@~~26 
3~ 

~f'f~ffj; 

11>141~ 
li~ft> 
i:H~f& 
/[{~ 

D\W 
l'HIH!f 

~-~lUI 
m ~ ~tu\l fill.'? 
2#~~iJ,'H'i~ 
~HIH~'ri'i tJ\H: 
tUJ9-64x40-5.9 
~tl(J4! 
~K~Htl 
~~~ 
~~~m 
J litl1il 
J.J{tiHif 
~tU«a 
II: dJ~IliJ 
9HlHl 
llitlt11.t 
*tl(Ltl: 
•tJ:.&H'<J 
iil$ttUfD=5.3 H=2.2 
t~'IJ!~tl 
t~bit.'I.HD=6.35.H=3.9 
tlllitfJ!tJD=6.35.H=4.5 
GHII 64x40-8 
tltTII 64x28-18 
lit f9/64x28-1!! 
~ ll]:3/16x28 
~-fll:3/16x28 
~l'-11 

I 
2 
I 

I 
2 

I 
I 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. ~~g~* / TENION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANIS_M COMPONENTS 

t-24 
41( 

1 6 

-19 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



it: IV ~nJf1:.fj- DESCRIPTION :;:f4:~f$ Jtf{P: 
40312025 c. .. M f-OLLOWER STOPPER 8~llli1Jl!i 
40312026 50LF_'IOID ARM Ultll~fl'l'l 
~30.500500 co~,;~F:CrlNG ROD ~ltdiiM 
4031~ CO'\")."ECTI'IG BAR i1~141 
40:'3001 
-1031:m8 
.j()JJ(l()()6 SOLE..'IIOID !'OR THREAD TRIMMING U~t~tn!)9~fit~!lil 
403!8006 SOLE.'IOID RuBBER ,.~~~~~ 

403SlHVl2 r..m .. f:t 

I 
WI\SilliR 45'<.8x0.5 ~- 2 
2-POLE. 'IYLON PLUG !111'1'-!.l.*.HJ I 

40330008 PTNCONTACf ~!fUlfill'! 2 

40310003 THREA 0 TRTht~1ER CA."' .em~\~ 
40302003 THREAOTRL\·IMFR SHAFT Mtl<fiJiJJ~ 
403$14001 SCREWM5L>o30 !ll!i!IM5x30 

!!!Ill 
40328011 ~~~~ 
401530008 JU.l il'l \'i*lfT 

4011 .,1-ARG 
4011202000 THRE1\ 0 CUTTER LEVER ASM .• SMALL jyti(~•#J/Hf 
40103009 THREAD CUT11NO I EVER RING #it 
403530004 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SH"fT I:Jlt.Q!2HCH' 

40119001 JJ 
01 40128009 MOVING KNIFE WASIIER A ~~~A 
01 4012800\1 MOVING KNIFE WASIIER B ~1!118 
01 4012800\1 MO\"Il'G K'IIIFE WASHER C fl!taiC' 

K..\IIFE WASHER 0 ~1110 

:;i:JJ 
$101 
m nn&ttlltr 

409516018 

'~ 409516018 NUT ll •<>4-40 fl~ll/64x40 2 
~3 401516004 NUT 3. IC>-28 fii;JJ• 16x28 
:..: H05003 E-RJr-;0 -~--~ 

'~ 4032&013 WASHER 5xl0.5xl ~1111 
:() 401$20007 HTNGb SCREW 0..5.0 H=0.9 ~\i1-tfl);5, H=0.9 I 
,~ 403$20004 Hll\Gii SCRE\\ OsS H=8 ~14Ctrl);5. H=8 2 
:s 401520019 HlJIOGE SCREW O~.S H=3 tHUitf06.5. H3 
~ 403S2000S HINGE SCREW 0•7.94 H=3.1 t11\i1*1!1'f0=7.94.11=3.1 
50 403$20006 HL\IGE SCREW Hx II W=3 t!l\4CtfH=II.W•3.1 
51 401SI7006 SCREW Y\2-56 Le2 2 fltf3/32x56-2.2 2 
S:! 401SI7003 SCREW I II~ t.S.S fltflli6-h40-5.5 4 
B 401S20008 SCREW I 1/64-40 L-4.0 *lH l1/64x40-4.0 I 
5.! 401SII028 SCREW I 1/64-40 Ls7 f,lt'T Jll64x40-7 I 
~5 .:OISJ1004 :'>L.K~.w 11/64-40 1.•7.8 en 11164~40-a 2 
56 403SII005 SCREW 3.'16-28 L=9 C tfJ/16x28-9 2 
S7 401511020 SCREW 9164-lO L=3.5 •tr9i64x40-7 2 
58 401SII021 SCREW Ill~ Ls7 *lU 11164x28-8 
~9 401514001 SCIWW 15164-28 Ls8 tlif 15/64x28-8 
60 401514002 SCRI:.W Ctl 2 
61 40128008 WASH!.R ~1111 
62 40328013 WASHER fl!l!ll 
63 02 40115003 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE ttl& 
64 03 NEEDI.f HOLEGUlOE Ul'i 
b5 04 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE n11~ 
b6 40312030 THREAD RELEASE ARM tHQilt\'ifHf 
67 40312031 TENSION RELEAS!! NOTCH !Ii:1Jil1 \'il<Ji.t 
68 .:013100400 FrRST THREAD ruNS ION ASM m-~tt~fia 
69 .:OISI6010 ~SION NUT.l\0.1 ~~·-w·~ I 
70 .:011:!026 THREAD TENSIO!'I DISK 1<:~/.lt 2 
71 40126010 THREAD TENSION ROD ~tllitt I . 

72 -l0121009 FIRSTTILREAD TENSION SPRING n;~~ 
73 -l03S:)u•7 T£.'1;510:-1 RELEASE-ARM PIN RiJJilli'ittln 
74 • .W3081X'-I Til RUST COLLAR ASM. 1);8.0 W=S ~~~ 
75 .:OIS 16002 t'llll 15164-28 fi!;J- I 
76 40351."1001 SCRL\1. \14 L=6 tltJ 2 
n 4032.,'1l~ TRJPPI'I;G LEVER TENSIO'I SPRII'\G IKJi 
78 -lO.H::!032 CAM FOLLOWER -\S.\t l~$e$fllbff 

-20-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Administrator
附注
40115002



8. ilt~H-~~ I FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

1 3 

5ws 
75 

·~, 
®--79 

1 9 

~ 
66--f:;l 

24 10~ 6 

20~ I 19 65~ 

·~~ I • t 
I 52 

t-56 

!-59 ··-tl·· ~69 
1 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Administrator
附注
75，76是不需要的，机器上面没有安装

Administrator
附注
40328016

Administrator
附注
79不用



itfil ~ •1H'~ f} DESCRIPTION ~f!f~f,j; 

4032~ CROSSFFED '\R~1 
40325005 CROSS FEED GI:.AR 
403().1003 LE.-.:GTH\\ ISU FEED AR\1 
40325006 LE.'.;GTHWISI:. FEED SH.".FT 

4033J003 ~ Y Ftl:D STEPPlt\G MOTOR 
40312034 CROSS FEED SENSOR SLIT 
40312035 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE 

~.:.1 ~!{i :c: !(< ~ •~~t 
~inlllt~~-l!t 

OJ 1Jt~t'(A 

02 40315001 ~~!liB 
03 11t~~.li41'1 

40109002 ~t.l! 
4012602S it'tt.l!iil~*Mn 
40303007 lfiH~ 2 
401520018 HlNGESTUD 'lilt in 
40312039 CL01 H 11±0 PRESSER PLATE ~ jnJ ilt~ T!d:l.l 
40112049 SUPPORT PLATE -fl:~~l,ll!l( 

!3 08 40127017 ~GF.R Cll!ARDE f 11''11.'1"1 

·" 40326011 FEED ORIVL'I;G AR.'d SHAFT (·7-~t+-+1 »' 
~ 4026021 BAll Rl:.1AL\II:.R i!l.Olll". I 
M 40109004 WORK Cl.AMP ~OOT MOU!I.'T!NG BASE i!l4 7 
:n 04 40128012 WASIIl:R FOR DRIVTI':G ARM tlll!l 2 
28 04 WASIII:.R !'!\Iii 2 
29 04 WASHFR !'l\ll11 2 
:!() 04 WASHER D *I! I~ 2 
31 04 WASHER ~Ira 2 
32 40129001 E-RIJ'\G 7 (:·if 2 
H 401517007 SCRI·\\ 11-M-WL=8.7 fltJII/6-h40-R.7 s 
)4 401$15007 SCRFW I~ 64-28 L=4.7 tii'T IS 64x2R ~.7 I 
'5 401SII021 SCREW 11t64-40L=7 tii'TII 6-h40-7 4 

36 40101011 FF.FD A RACK!:., lA~~ I 
37 40112()50 UFTING ll:.VI:.R. RIGHT J:.JHJ (:til 1 
38 40112048 LIFTING LEVER. LEFr HHI(/il I 
39 401 26020 lU-liNG LJ>VER SHAFT I:Mf~h 
40 40126022 SPRING SUSPENSION l>!lHMt 
-II 40112051 WORK CLAMP FOOT FACe PI.ATI' 1'J.:~Miif:wlli I 
-12 4011204600 LEVF.R ORIVL'iG PLATE ASM !i{~~tilllt 2 
-13 40127016 CLOTH PRhSSER SPIW'G t.Hl 2 
-1-1 06 40116001 WORK CLAMP FOOT ,RIGHT ~""(j(fJil-j) 

-15 02 WORK CLAMP FOOT.RIGHT -F r~•~~;J 
-16 03 WORK CLAMPFOOT.RJGHT f .:~•an 
47 06 40116004 WORK CLAMP FOOT.LE.FT f L*:!lliUil 
48 02 WORK CLAMP FOOT,Lcf1 f _[j(;IIJll(/i.J 
49 03 WORK CLAMP FOOT.LEFT i' J.:~~u.:J I 
50 SJ IOOI SCREW M6L=6 t.ttT'vl6-6 2 
Sl SI IOOI SCRL:W M6 1..=6 lii'TM6 6 2 
S2 116$1400-1 SCREW 1/4-40 1.=6 !iff! 4x40· 6 2 
S3 -103:10009 PHOTO SENSOR ll~f~l8Zf 
54 403JOOIO PHOTO SE.'iSOR llMf~i!Zl 
55 SOI003 SCREW M4 L=l2 !ltTM~-1~ 

56 SOI027 ::><..Kt~ ~IJ•Il CtrMJ-12 I 

51 403S JJOOJ SCReW ll/64-10 L=7 tl fTII 64x40 1 2 
58 403SIIOOI SCR!.W 11/64-40 1..=7 ll fTII / 64x40 7 I 
59 401511026 SCRllW 11164-40 L=ll tiff l l/64x40 J 1 8 
60 03 llNGFR GUARD 'f·!f>~'r.t I 
61 SOS030 SCREW M6 L=l8 l!IHM6- IM I 
62 403SIIOOI SCREW II 164-40 1-=6 iltfll 64x40-6 3 
63 401$17002 SCRf.W II ·64-40 [.,.8.5 liltT11 164x40 8.5 2 
64 403$13002 SCRE\\ \161; 10 iltf6-IO 
6S 403SIIOOI SCREW 11164-401..=6 ~tfli i64X4()-6 I 
66 401S 11024 SCRc W 11164-40 1..=4.3 iUl'll 64x4G-4.3 2 
67 401$17003 SCReW ll/64-40 1..=4.8 iUTII 64x40..4.8 6 
68 401$13007 SCRL:W 15/64-281..: 10.5 tlfrl S 64x28-l 0.5 I 
69 401Sll013 SCRP.W 15/64-28 L=11.5 tt:rr 1 S/64x28- l l.5 I 
70 401515008 SCREW 1/8-44 '-'"2.8 err l/8x44 2,8 2 
71 40128013 WASHER 6.2XI3Xl !ill!! 
72 4012!1013 WASHeR 6.5Xt3X0.8 !1!1!!1 
73 05 FE£0 PLATE D ~~am 
74 07 FEFDPLATEH 1'-!ftl!tH 
15 RUBBER RL"G Jlf,(.q: 
76 THRUST COLLAR ASM. 0=9. 53 Wa8 IQflli' I 
77 tHRUST COLLAR 0=9.53 W:8 jtf,(.q: 1 
78 SCREW 11/64-40 1.=3.5 iW 2 
79 40328012 RUBBER WASHER IQII!I-11\Ia 2 

- 22-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. ii!JJ~!~~ I LUBRICATION COMPONENTS 

I 1 o 

\0 
I 7 

1 1 

1 2 

I 

l 

4 

1 4 

-23-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



rf~ i-Urt ~ rd fif -q. DESCRIPTION ~ftff. ffl; mtll 
1 40112087 OIL SHIELD ~JiM.ffo',~{~ 

2 40312041 OiL SHIELD ~}j ~h1fo t:'l ~~ 
3 40323003 OiL FELT Mta 
4 40312042 FELT PRESSER ftlllSIJi-lt{ I 

5 401SII041 SCREW 11164-40 L=5 t;!tTII /64x40-5 2 
6 403511005 SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 tllf3/16x28-9 

7 40323~ OIL FELT Mtn 
8 4012001 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT Mfr I 

9 * 40123012 OIL SPONGE ~.fli I 
10 OIL GAUGE ~N 2 
11 40112082 OIL WICK PRESSER 1\lf ~b ~ !.f! 3 
12 40112083 O IL WICK PRESSER ••&Mtll!.!.fl 
13 * 40323005 FACE FELT iHfH'i'f"6ta I 
14 403S II 00 I SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 t.:f!nt l / 64x40- 7 2 
15 40123001 OIL WlCK Mtlil. 
16 40112084 BALANCE LUBRICA~G PLATE lfilift~b~ 

17 40123004 NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING iHf lUI Mirllwtilli.ftJl 
18 40123005 BALANCE LVBRICAT~G IJ&Mtil 
19 40121002 VINYL TUBE illl 'l'f 
20 40121001 VINYL PIPE ilb lj'( I 
21 40123002 OiL WICK nl>}l)ijtfil. 2 
22 40111005 CABLE BAND n&Mtlil.~ 2 
23 403S 11001 SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 tltr 
24 401SII039 SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 ~tr 
25 * 40123002 O IL WICK ll&~tlil. 

-24-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. jij~~~ I LUBRICATION COMPONENTS 
·~ffl r 1900W(.:J,f$7Cnli)~91J{t:.Pu 

/ 
... 

( 
~ I 

\ 

... 
/ ,. 

" 

l 
' 

-25-

I 

\b 
7 I 

3 

1 4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ff.~ t.:tfft¥ 0tt1ft% DESCRIPTION ~i!f~f'F ffl:!i 
I 4UIC - Oll..SHTELD I!Jillhff:tifi~ 

2 4011:0+1 OIL SHIELD I!JinhlPI':tt& 
3 40323003 OIL FELT nbf!l 
4 403!2f'i.l2 FELT PRESSER llhtliffi:fa I 
5 401SI1o.H SCREW 1 1164-40 L=5 tll!tf 11164x40-5 2 

6 403511005 SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 tll!tJ3116x28-9 

7 4032~ OIL FELT ill!§ 
10 OIL GAUGE ftllir 2 

14 403511001 SCREW I 1/64-40 L=7 ~tJll/64x40-7 2 

17 40123004 NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING fl--l'f 1111 M ililrftilll tiX 
19 40121002 VINYL TUBE ill!'i'f 1 
22 40111005 CABLE BAND ~ill!#i!.?4!! 

25 40123002 OIL WICK I!& ill!~ 2 

-26-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. ~~$?1- I THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 

* s- tt:•v ~uH'I--% DESCRIPTION ~f'f~~- Jfl:!it 
1013100700 THREAD STAND ASM. lifj(~mf!' I 

2 SPOOL RETAINER fj(~~N·Jt~ 2 

3 SPOOL PIN ~WI 2 

4 SPOOL REST CUSHlON ~cux:m 2 

5 SPOOL REST ~CJ: 2 

6 SCREWM6 L=l6 t.!«l1 2 

7 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOTNT .i.:J: ~JH4!l llil ~ :JE 2 

8 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP ~~Sil1~~ 

9 SPOOL REST ARM ~!#! 2 

10 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER ~!#!xl$*1 
II SPOOL REST POD JOINT J(nf(~:Y- I 

12 SCREW M5 L=l4 ~u 2 

13 NUTM5 ~fij: 2 

14 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER ~!#!1U$~2 I 

15 THREAD GUIDE l:t~H~ 2 

16 SPRING WASHER ~14'~~ 2 

17 NUTM5 ~I:} 2 

18 ~lJTM16xL5 GI:J: 1 

19 WASHER 17x30x2.6 tl!;)i 2 

- 27 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. II11f4:~~7}- I ACCESSORJE PART COMPONENTS 

1 7 
I 

0 

23-25 

18-20 

1"/'/11 
(~(~;I 

I 
58 

c::::<:::::::==n:hrlJ ~D 
2 1 

2 7 -3 0 

~-~-~ 

!Hi L __ _l 

-28-

31 

16 

22 

3 4 

36 
3 5--® 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ff. ~- i:ti¥ ~ J..ij{tf:% DESCRTPTTON ~{'1; !{5ffji J!Hft 
l SAFETY PLATE ASM. ~Jiftl~mfli' 

2 40112009 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE ft1~1(~f/X 

3 40911006 SAFETY PLATE .JP.ql. 
40112008 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE .f'?i'fi:ti 

5 40927005 SAFETYPLATERETURNSPRJNG 111\~ 

6 SPRING PIN 2X6 Wlif 1 

7 SCREW 11 /64-40 L=7 t£n 2 

8 409SI 1008 SCREW 11 /64-40 L=7 t£~r 2 

9 401816003 NUT 11/64-40 t£tr 1 

10 40928002 WASHER 4.5XIOX0.8 ~ft 2 

11 401820004 HINGE SCREW D=6 H= 10.2 ijltf 

12 401S30003 TENSION SPRING PACK B t'MJ 
13 401S16004 NUT3/16-28 ~fl]: 

14 40928003 WASHER 7.4XII.8X0.5 ~ft 

15 40118004 BOBBIN ~It\ 

16 OIL MANAGEMENT l~M'kiJUi 

17 40131017 ACCESSORY BOX .tll:J..~.t4i!i 

18 10131002 SCREW DR£VER, LARGE ~f0] 

19 10131004 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE ~~JJ 

20 10131003 SCREW DRIVER. SMALL ~ff)) 

21 30131006 WRENCH (9X10) !& f · 
22 40311011 OIL CAN ~~~~~ 

23 30131012 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL I*J/d(j 
24 20131047 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE I*J /;j(j 
25 20131056 HEXAGONAL SPANNER I*Jidfl 
26 20 131038 OILER (CONTAINING N0.2 OIL) i)fi1& 
27 01 NEEDLE DPX5#14-2 tJLtt 
28 02 40117001 NEEDLE DPX516-2 :tMt 
29 03 40319006 NEEDLE DPX1719-2 111.~1-

30 04 DPX5ll-2 1fltr I 

31 WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=6 -*t.$tf 4 

32 20131054 CHAIN tit~ 

33 S SHAPED HOOK ~*.}!~ 2 

34 S05032 HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=75 ~tr 1 

35 N01007 NUTM6 ~f,J: 

36 40128013 WASHER flf)f 

-29-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. ~$~m~IWt:( l) I ELECTRICITY COMPONENTS (1) 

6 

9~ 
/ 

< 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. ~$1UlfiiWf(2) I ELECTRICITY COMPONENTS (2) 

1 

X41 

X44 

A 14 

3 

-31 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. ~~ttlffirulf!f(3) I ELECTRICITY COMPONENTS (3) 

1 

X 11/B 

8 

9 

Jp 10 

~ 
11 

12~ 1 
13 !----14 

-32-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. ~iMm:a:~1*(4) I ELECTRICITY COMPONENTS (4) 

3 

4 

/-x 1/B 

--X 11/8 

( _.., X4/A 
I ti 

I --X 4/B 

ti 

I 

~ 
6 

-33-

/ 

/-1 
/ 

/ 
/ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
i 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
i 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

J 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. 1903S_,· -30~: tt"~ I 
1903S~-30_: NEEDLE BAR & 
THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS 

18. 1903S6 -306 : ~~ti~'f I 1903S6 -306 : WIPER MECHANISM 
COMPONENTS 

44 

' From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ijH} i:t~ ~ .. )f!j:JL~' DESCRIPTION :;='(4:t.lfl\ JB:;l: 
40513001 ~EEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE i:l:~# 

:! 401$11014 SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 t'fl1:1 1 

3 4013800100 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. ~~HH1i1't- 1 

40526002 LIXK TAKE-UP LEVER PIN, HEAVY DHHfU'Ff 
5 401$30004 SET SCREW ~'H 

6 40102002 N.I::EDLEBAR Hff 
7 4()117001 NEEDLEDPXI7 #14 -1n.H 1 

8 4013100300 TENSION CONTROLLER N0.2ASM. ~~~iHtWF 

9 40528001 HOOK SHAfT WASHER mJl· 
10 40503001 STOP MOTIO;'II TRIPPING LEVER OAM ~M 

II 405S20001 HINGE SCREW 0=7.94 H=l2.7 t~t ti.H'.+l t r 
12 01 SOLENOID LINK ~fiH1i 

13 02 CYLINDER KNUCKLE illt&11X 
14 01 TENTION SPRING ru:~ 

15 02 PRESSER LIFTING CYLINDER ASM rtil:mf4 
16 ATR CYLil\'DER f\ttmf'l' 1 

17 ELBOW UNlON 6XMS f(Q[~1f'l' 2 

18 02 PRESSER LIFTER CYLINDER BASE ~~~ 1 

19 02 SCREW M6 L=l6 ~H 2 

20 40504001 CONNECTING ARM iHi-Wi 
21 03 40527001 SPRING ~~ 

22 405Sll001 SCREW 3132-56 L=3 ~tr 2 

23 114S1600J NUT l 1/64-40 ~-n I 

24 RUBBER PLUG fth!f J 

25 40511001 CABLE CLIP ~* 3 

26 401S11004 SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t.m-n 3 

27 40530001 SOLEXOID RELAY CABLE ASM. ~~ 

28 40530002 SOLENOID FOR WIPER ASM. fl:!.i!i~ 

29 403SI6003 NUTM4 ~ITJ: 2 

30 40328007 SPRING WASHER M4 ~Jt 2 

31 40512001 SOLENOID FITING PLATE ~tr I 

32 40~$11002 SCREW l 1/64-40 L=~.5 ~~~ 2 
~ 

33 • ' 40505001 WIPER ARM tt~dtlftli 

34 • 40JS11025 SCREW 11164-40 L1Q.5 ~tr 
35 40512002 WIPER LINK li~~ 

36 WASHER ~~ I 

37 40328012 WASHER 4.5Xl0X0.8 ~Jt 2 

38 SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5{{1 i)!(l.1fi ii!:J-1" 2 

39 03 405S20002 HINGE SCREW 0=3.65 H=2.6 t«-n 
40 03 40128001 WAVE WASHER i11z~tf~Jt 

41 03 401$16004 NUT 3/16-28 t4{tr 
42 405S20CQ3 HINGE SCREW t4{tr 2 

43 40512003 WIPER ~~H 
44 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT SPRING ~M 

-35-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. 1903-301: W.to~~$)1 / 1903-301: BUTTON CLAMP COMPL FOR 
SMALL-BUTTONS 

( 

-36-

w---51 
®--53 

I 
' 

j rt-52 
®--54 

I 
' 

I 
' 

I 

56 
I 

CJ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J¥9- tt:W? 0-P"Jf'l:% DESCRIPTION ~i'j:~ ft- mitt 
1 40304004 CLOTH FEED PLATE fJUft {It Ji4:tli 
2 40312039 FEED PLATE PRESSER PLATE fMA-ffilli 
3 40515001 GUIDE itff 
4 40515002 PRESSURE PLATE fP;!fr.tfj 

5 01 SMALL CLAMP MECHANISM ASM. Jf\Jllll~IH!J: 
6 02 MEDIUM CLAIW MECHANISM ASM. JRJllllillfiJ' 
7 03 LARGE CLAMP MECHANISM ASM. Jfi.Jllll§JH!J: 
8 04 VERY SMALL CLAMP MECHANlSM ASM JRJllll§fif!J: 
9 40512004 PICK-UP FOOT INSTALLING BASE JR~tJH!-10CA 

10 40512005 PICK-UP INSTALLING BASE JR!l11JtlfJl10CB 
ll 40526001 ~STALLING SHAFT i!HiHi!l 1 

12 40129001 E-RING 7 -t~ 2 

13 40509001 PICK-UP FOOT INSTALLING BASE 1<:~~ 
14 40901003 BUTTON CLAJVfP SLIDE ~Jl'i~ 
15 01 .SMALL CLAMP JAW Lt::VER ASM., R 1i Jt\.Jllllm ft!' 
16 40516001 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM., L ;fjJR)J!jJfl 
17 405:!"'002 SPRING, RIGHT ffi1itli 
18 40516002 PLATEK, R -tillift~ 
19 .t05S11003 SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 ~H 
20 ~5517001 SCRWE 3 32-56 1.:3 ~n 
21 -109520001 Hh'\GE SCRW 0=5.5 H=3 lit~tr I 

22 401S1 1020 HlNGE SCREW 0=6.35 H=3.9 !1\.~H 2 

23 01 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM., L b:JJ\.Jllll~IH4 
24 40516003 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER. L b:JI\Jllll~ 
25 40516004 PLATE K. L 1.:~*41& 
26 405511004 SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 ~'H 
27 40527003 SPRING. LEFT llit~tl{ 

28 401Sl 1020 SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 ~tr 
29 40927001 BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER SPRING iW-~ 
30 40512006 SUPPORT PLATE ~~.tti 
31 40509002 SLIDE BLOCK ii't* 
32 40512002 PRESSER PLATE ~~;j:Ji 
33 405S30001 STATIONING BLOCK SHAFT ~». 
34 40912003 SNAP FASTEl'.'ER CLAMP STOP LEVER ~ \'i1R=f 
35 409S20003 CLAMP SCREW A ill iiU.UJ A 
36 409SI6001 NUT ~liU~~TB 
37 409S20004 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN ~~ 2 

38 H05007 SNAP RING, FOR CONNECTING ROD -tfi 
39 401S16001 NUT I 5/64-28 ~-Hj: 

40 405S12001 SCRWE 11/64-40 L=4 mn 2 

41 409Sl2001 SCREW 3/ 16-32 L=13.5 ~n 2 

42 40527004 FINGER GUARD !P¥ I 

43 405SI2002 SCREW 15/64-28 L=ll !ll.~H 2 

44 40128013 WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 ~Jt 2 

45 40512007 ACCEPTPLATE,UPPER 'i>t~.t& 1 

46 40527005 PRESSURE SPRING ~~ 1 

47 405S16001 THREAD TENSION NUT ~-Hj: 2 

48 40503002 SLEEVE ~'mf 
49 405S30004 ADJUSTING SHAFT il.lliJff 1 

50 401S1 1018 SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ~~J 2 

51 405Sl2003 SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.3 ~n 
52 405Sl300J SCREWM6 L=12 ~tl 
53 4012SQI3 WASHER 5XlU.5Xl ~1\11 

54 40128013 WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 ~Jt 
55 405 12008 MOVING PLATE x~~ 
56 RUBBER PLUG ~&* 
57 409S20002 HINGE SCREW D=5.50 H=l.8 ~H 
58 40128013 WASHER 5X10.5Xl ~Jt 2 

59 *05 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE !J-il-t& 1 

- 37 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




